

Annex D: Certificate 3: Certificate of compliance with section 56 of the Planning Act 2008

Planning Act 2008

The Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009 Certificate of compliance with section 56 of the Planning Act 2008

I hereby certify that, in compliance with the requirements of section 56 of the Planning Act 2008—

- (a) notice of the accepted application was given to the required persons identified in accordance with section 56;
- (b) a copy of the accepted application and accompanying documents and information was made available to the required persons; and
- (c) the accepted application was published in the required manner

— in relation to the application for an order to grant development consent for the Gatwick Airport Northern Runway Project at the location within and adjacent to Gatwick Airport.

The deadline date for all representations to be received by the Secretary of State under section 56 was 23:59 on 29 October 2023 but was extended to 23:59 19 November 2023 due to a technical fault with the Planning Inspectorate's online Relevant Representation form, except for those parties set out in Schedule 1 (deadline 11 December 2023).

Secretary of State Case Reference No: TR020005

Applicant: Gatwick Airport Limited



Name in capitals: TIMOTHY NORWOOD

Date: 10 November 2023

Warning

Section 127 of the Magistrates' Courts Act 1980 (c 43) has effect under section 58 of the Planning Act 2008 subject to section 58(6). In Scotland section 136 of Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1995 (c 46) has effect.

It is an <u>offence</u> if a person issues this certificate as a certificate under section 58 of the Planning Act 2008, if it contains a statement which the person knows to be false or misleading in a material particular.

It is an <u>offence</u> if a person recklessly issues this certificate under section 58 of the Planning Act 2008, if it contains a statement which is false or misleading in a material particular.

Schedule 1- Parties not notified due to a technical error and notified with extended deadline of 11 December 2023		
Name/Address	Type of interest	Action taken
Rydon Homes Limited	Category 3	Section 56 notice issued extending deadline date.
lan Stuart McIntosh	Category 3	Section 56 notice issued extending deadline date.
Lynn McIntosh	Category 3	Section 56 notice issued extending deadline date.

¹ The Book of Reference erroneously includes 'The Rydon Group Ltd' within the first line of this address and this was corrected and a section 56 notice served on the correct address referred to above. This address will be updated in the next iteration of the Book of Reference.